### 508177932 10/17/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8225115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANSEL GRIFFITHS	01/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH	
Street Address:	102-150 RESEARCH LANE	
City:	GUELPH, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1G 4T2	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16900374

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198541400

**Email:** ccreech@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: CANA CREECH

Address Line 1:4140 PARKLAKE AVENUEAddress Line 2:6TH FLOOR, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1360.6CT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANA B CREECH
SIGNATURE:	/cbc/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1360.6CT2 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=1360.6CT2 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=1360.6CT2 Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508177932 REEL: 065252 FRAME: 0323

#### ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, I Mansel GRIFFITHS, citizen of Great Britain, have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in ANTIVIRAL METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING PROBIOTIC BACTERIAL MOLECULES for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 61/865066 on August 12, 2013; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 102-150 Research Lane, Guelph, ON N1G 4T2, Canada is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable **UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH**, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes,

Page 1 of 3

granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of **UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH**, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at	(2066	PH		
this Ther	day of Jan	<u>ua~y</u>	, 201 <i>f</i> 5,	
		7 (4)	9.11.12	
		Mansel Griffith	is //	

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS FOR MANSEL GRIFFITHS

# 

whose full post office address is <u>DEFT FOOD SCIBALY UNIVESTITY OF GULLPY</u>, was personally present and did see Mansel Griffiths who is/are known to me, GULPY, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

PATENT

REEL: 065252 FRAME: 0325

SIGNED A GUELPH
this day of JANUARY , 2018
UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH
By RCFESSOR Name Title
STATEMENT BY WITNESS  (name of witness)
whose full post office address is
who is/are known to me, execute the above assignment.  (signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 065252 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 10/17/2023